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Enniskillen Motor Club  04 October 2014Clubman Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Fivemiletown Toyota Starlet 5 24m 55.5s

2 3 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ballinamallard Ford Escort RS1800 5 26m 02.5s +1m 07.0s

3 6 Andrew Bustard/David Young Castlederg Ford Escort MkII 4 26m 21.5s +1m 26.0s +0m 19.0s

4 7 Damien Hagan/Sharon Clarke Smithboro Ford Escort MkII 5 26m 29.0s +1m 33.5s +0m 07.5s

5 14 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Enniskillen Honda Civic 3 26m 33.7s +1m 38.2s +0m 04.7s

6 9 Alan Smyth/Denver Rafferty Omagh Citroën C2 3 26m 33.8s +1m 38.3s +0m 00.1s

7 24 Ruairi Maguire/Brian Hoy Dromore Vauxhall Corsa 1 26m 35.0s +1m 39.5s +0m 01.2s

8 10 Conor Kelly/David Vance Beragh Nissan Sunny 3 26m 41.2s +1m 45.7s +0m 06.2s

9 15 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Omagh Peugeot 106 3 27m 01.0s +2m 05.5s +0m 19.8s

10 4 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Strabane Ford Escort MkII 5 27m 17.7s +2m 22.2s +0m 16.7s

11 8 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Pomeroy Ford Escort MkII 4 27m 25.2s +2m 29.7s +0m 07.5s

12 33 Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian Lisbellaw Talbot Sunbeam 2 27m 32.0s +2m 36.5s +0m 06.8s

13 16 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacom Enniskillen Ford Escort MkII 2 27m 59.0s +3m 03.5s +0m 27.0s

14 27 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Ballinamallard Talbot Samba 1 28m 04.0s +3m 08.5s +0m 05.0s

15 22 Derek Crossen/Niall Connelly Comber Ford Escort 5 28m 07.0s +3m 11.5s +0m 03.0s

16 29 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Omagh Honda Civic 6 28m 20.0s +3m 24.5s +0m 13.0s

17 21 Conor McCrossan/Damien Duffy Drumquin Peugeot 106 3 28m 26.0s +3m 30.5s +0m 06.0s

18 35 Uel Crawford/Stephen McCombe Clogher Vauxhall Nova 1 28m 39.0s +3m 43.5s +0m 13.0s

19 32 Fergal Shevlin/Hughie Boyle Rosslea Ford Escort 1 30m 00.0s +5m 04.5s +1m 21.0s

20 25 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Enniskillen Vauxhall Nova 1 30m 01.0s +5m 05.5s +0m 01.0s

21 38 Darren Connelly/Gareth Mimnagh Dromore Vauxhall Nova 1 30m 03.0s +5m 07.5s +0m 02.0s

22 23 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Kinawley Ford Focus 5 30m 15.0s +5m 19.5s +0m 12.0s

23 34 Richard Kinloch/Aaron Johnston Omagh Nissan Sunny 3 30m 58.0s +6m 02.5s +0m 43.0s

24 40 William Fannin/Patrick Gillian Clogher Vauxhall Chevette 2 31m 19.0s +6m 23.5s +0m 21.0s

25 12 Malachy Loughran/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort MkII 4 31m 48.2s +6m 52.7s +0m 29.2s

26 37 Cathan McCourt/Dara Campbell Dromore Vauxhall Nova 1 32m 21.0s +7m 25.5s +0m 32.8s

27 42 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Enniskillen Honda Civic 6 33m 06.0s +8m 10.5s +0m 45.0s

28 Conor Woods/Gary McCrudden Derrygonnelly Vauxhall Nova 1 DNF

5 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson Trillick Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

11 Tony McKenna/Mervyn Galbraith Fintona Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club  04 October 2014Clubman Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

17 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Castlederg Vauxhall Corsa 3 DNF

31 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hughes Drumquin Ford Fiesta ST 6 DNF

2 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 4 OTL

44 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter Clabby Vauxhall Astra 5 DNF

41 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Belleek Toyota Corolla 5 OTL

26 Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan Irvinestown Vauxhall Corsa 1 DNF

36 Darren Collins/Cathon McCourt Drumquin Peugeot 205 2 DNF

18 Andrew Mackarel/Ciaran McGorman Newtownbutler Opel Ascona 5 DNF

43 Damien Conlin/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 106 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Rally  04 October 2014

Class 1      All 2WD cars up to and including 1400cc Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 24 Ruairi Maguire/Brian Hoy Vauxhall Corsa 26m 35.0s 1 1 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 24m 55.5s

2 27 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 28m 04.0s +1m 29.0s 2 3 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 26m 02.5s +1m 07.0s

3 35 Uel Crawford/Stephen McCombe Vauxhall Nova 28m 39.0s +2m 04.0s +35.0s 3 7 Damien Hagan/Sharon Clarke Ford Escort MkII 26m 29.0s +1m 33.5s +26.5s

4 32 Fergal Shevlin/Hughie Boyle Ford Escort 30m 00.0s +3m 25.0s +1m21.0s 4 4 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 27m 17.7s +2m 22.2s +48.7s

5 25 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Vauxhall Nova 30m 01.0s +3m 26.0s +1.0s 5 22 Derek Crossen/Niall Connelly Ford Escort 28m 07.0s +3m 11.5s +49.3s

6 38 Darren Connelly/Gareth Mimnagh Vauxhall Nova 30m 03.0s +3m 28.0s +2.0s 6 23 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 30m 15.0s +5m 19.5s +2m08.0s

7 37 Cathan McCourt/Dara Campbell Vauxhall Nova 32m 21.0s +5m 46.0s +2m18.0s 44 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra DNF

28 Conor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova DNF 41 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla OTL

26 Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa DNF 18 Andrew Mackarel/Ciaran McGorman Opel Ascona DNF

Class 2      All 2WD cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder Class 6      2WD Group N cars up to 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 33 Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 27m 32.0s 1 29 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 28m 20.0s

2 16 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacom Ford Escort MkII 27m 59.0s +27.0s 2 42 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 33m 06.0s +4m 46.0s

3 40 William Fannin/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Chevette 31m 19.0s +3m 47.0s +3m20.0s 31 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hughes Ford Fiesta ST DNF

36 Darren Collins/Cathon McCourt Peugeot 205 DNF 43 Damien Conlin/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 106 DNF

Class 3      All 2WD cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 14 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 26m 33.7s

2 9 Alan Smyth/Denver Rafferty Citroën C2 26m 33.8s +0.1s

3 10 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 26m 41.2s +7.5s +7.4s

4 15 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 106 27m 01.0s +27.3s +19.8s

5 21 Conor McCrossan/Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 28m 26.0s +1m 52.3s +1m25.0s

6 34 Richard Kinloch/Aaron Johnston Nissan Sunny 30m 58.0s +4m 24.3s +2m32.0s

17 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa DNF

Class 4      All 2WD cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 6 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 26m 21.5s

2 8 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 27m 25.2s +1m 03.7s

3 12 Malachy Loughran/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort MkII 31m 48.2s +5m 26.7s +4m23.0s

5 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson Ford Escort MkII DNF

11 Tony McKenna/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII DNF

2 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII OTL

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Rally  04 October 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Blackslee

SS2
Lough Navar

SS3
Connagher

SS4
Blackslee

SS5
Lough Navar

SS6
Connagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 4:00.5 5:23.0 3:09.0 4:01.0 5:16.0 3:06.0 24:55.5

2 3 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 5 4:22.5 5:38.0 3:15.0 4:16.0 5:21.0 3:10.0 26:02.5

3 6 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 4 4:23.5 5:42.0 3:21.0 4:11.0 5:30.0 3:14.0 26:21.5

4 7 Damien Hagan/Sharon Clarke Ford Escort MkII 5 4:16.0 5:47.0 3:22.0 4:14.0 5:35.0 3:15.0 26:29.0

5 14 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 3 4:24.7 5:43.0 3:18.0 4:19.0 5:35.0 3:14.0 26:33.7

6 9 Alan Smyth/Denver Rafferty Citroën C2 3 4:20.8 5:52.0 3:21.0 4:17.0 5:32.0 3:11.0 26:33.8

7 24 Ruairi Maguire/Brian Hoy Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:15.0 5:44.0 3:21.0 4:16.0 5:41.0 3:18.0 26:35.0

8 10 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 3 4:25.2 5:46.0 3:23.0 4:19.0 5:34.0 3:14.0 26:41.2

9 15 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 106 3 4:25.0 5:50.0 3:23.0 4:23.0 5:41.0 3:19.0 27:01.0

10 4 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 5 4:19.7 6:15.0 3:27.0 4:12.0 5:45.0 3:19.0 27:17.7

11 8 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 4 4:25.2 5:59.0 3:27.0 4:27.0 5:46.0 3:21.0 27:25.2

12 33 Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 2 4:32.0 6:00.0 3:27.0 4:27.0 5:45.0 3:21.0 27:32.0

13 16 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacom Ford Escort MkII 2 4:25.0 5:53.0 3:40.0 4:35.0 5:53.0 3:33.0 27:59.0

14 27 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 1 4:30.0 6:05.0 3:28.0 4:37.0 6:01.0 3:23.0 28:04.0

15 22 Derek Crossen/Niall Connelly Ford Escort 5 4:31.0 6:13.0 3:30.0 4:36.0 5:52.0 3:25.0 28:07.0

16 29 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 6 4:34.0 6:06.0 3:31.0 4:37.0 6:07.0 3:25.0 28:20.0

17 21 Conor McCrossan/Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 3 4:36.0 6:07.0 3:34.0 4:35.0 6:03.0 3:31.0 28:26.0

18 35 Uel Crawford/Stephen McCombe Vauxhall Nova 1 4:46.0 6:15.0 3:36.0 4:39.0 5:55.0 3:28.0 28:39.0

19 32 Fergal Shevlin/Hughie Boyle Ford Escort 1 4:52.0 6:36.0 3:43.0 4:45.0 6:28.0 3:36.0 30:00.0

20 25 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Vauxhall Nova 1 4:48.0 6:40.0 3:46.0 4:47.0 6:23.0 3:37.0 30:01.0

21 38 Darren Connelly/Gareth Mimnagh Vauxhall Nova 1 4:58.0 6:38.0 3:52.0 4:42.0 6:17.0 3:36.0 30:03.0

22 23 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 5 4:51.0 6:44.0 3:40.0 4:47.0 6:28.0 3:45.0 30:15.0

23 34 Richard Kinloch/Aaron Johnston Nissan Sunny 3 6:00.0 6:35.0 3:44.0 4:45.0 6:21.0 3:33.0 30:58.0

24 40 William Fannin/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Chevette 2 4:58.0 7:00.0 3:54.0 4:57.0 6:49.0 3:41.0 31:19.0

25 12 Malachy Loughran/Jonathan DinsmoreFord Escort MkII 4 4:23.2 5:54.0 3:24.0 4:12.0 10:00.0 3:55.0 31:48.2

26 37 Cathan McCourt/Dara Campbell Vauxhall Nova 1 4:39.0 10:00.0 3:34.0 4:37.0 6:05.0 3:26.0 32:21.0

27 42 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 6 5:29.0 7:45.0 4:02.0 5:07.0 7:01.0 3:42.0 33:06.0

28 Conor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 1 4:41.0 5:59.0 3:30.0 4:39.0 DNF

5 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson Ford Escort MkII 4 4:30.1 5:37.0 3:15.0 DNF

11 Tony McKenna/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 4 4:20.6 5:51.0 3:22.0 DNF

17 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:32.0 5:47.0 3:20.0 DNF

31 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hughes Ford Fiesta ST 6 4:43.0 6:15.0 3:35.0 DNF

2 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:00.0 5:58.0 3:19.0 OTL

44 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 5 4:54.0 6:47.0 3:44.0 DNF

41 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 5 6:00.0 5:54.0 3:26.0 OTL

26 Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:28.0 6:06.0 DNF

36 Darren Collins/Cathon McCourt Peugeot 205 2 4:46.0 6:02.0 DNF

18 Andrew Mackarel/Ciaran McGorman Opel Ascona 5 4:39.0 DNF

43 Damien Conlin/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 106 6 4:37.0 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Rally  04 October 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Blackslee

SS2
Lough Navar

SS3
Connagher

SS4
Blackslee

SS5
Lough Navar

SS6
Connagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      All 2WD cars up to and including 1400cc

1 24 Ruairi Maguire/Brian Hoy Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:15.0 5:44.0 3:21.0 4:16.0 5:41.0 3:18.0 26:35.0

2 27 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 1 4:30.0 6:05.0 3:28.0 4:37.0 6:01.0 3:23.0 28:04.0

3 35 Uel Crawford/Stephen McCombe Vauxhall Nova 1 4:46.0 6:15.0 3:36.0 4:39.0 5:55.0 3:28.0 28:39.0

4 32 Fergal Shevlin/Hughie Boyle Ford Escort 1 4:52.0 6:36.0 3:43.0 4:45.0 6:28.0 3:36.0 30:00.0

5 25 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Vauxhall Nova 1 4:48.0 6:40.0 3:46.0 4:47.0 6:23.0 3:37.0 30:01.0

6 38 Darren Connelly/Gareth Mimnagh Vauxhall Nova 1 4:58.0 6:38.0 3:52.0 4:42.0 6:17.0 3:36.0 30:03.0

7 37 Cathan McCourt/Dara Campbell Vauxhall Nova 1 4:39.0 10:00.0 3:34.0 4:37.0 6:05.0 3:26.0 32:21.0

28 Conor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 1 4:41.0 5:59.0 3:30.0 4:39.0 DNF

26 Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:28.0 6:06.0 DNF

Class 2      All 2WD cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 33 Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 2 4:32.0 6:00.0 3:27.0 4:27.0 5:45.0 3:21.0 27:32.0

2 16 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacom Ford Escort MkII 2 4:25.0 5:53.0 3:40.0 4:35.0 5:53.0 3:33.0 27:59.0

3 40 William Fannin/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Chevette 2 4:58.0 7:00.0 3:54.0 4:57.0 6:49.0 3:41.0 31:19.0

36 Darren Collins/Cathon McCourt Peugeot 205 2 4:46.0 6:02.0 DNF

Class 3      All 2WD cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 14 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 3 4:24.7 5:43.0 3:18.0 4:19.0 5:35.0 3:14.0 26:33.7

2 9 Alan Smyth/Denver Rafferty Citroën C2 3 4:20.8 5:52.0 3:21.0 4:17.0 5:32.0 3:11.0 26:33.8

3 10 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 3 4:25.2 5:46.0 3:23.0 4:19.0 5:34.0 3:14.0 26:41.2

4 15 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 106 3 4:25.0 5:50.0 3:23.0 4:23.0 5:41.0 3:19.0 27:01.0

5 21 Conor McCrossan/Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 3 4:36.0 6:07.0 3:34.0 4:35.0 6:03.0 3:31.0 28:26.0

6 34 Richard Kinloch/Aaron Johnston Nissan Sunny 3 6:00.0 6:35.0 3:44.0 4:45.0 6:21.0 3:33.0 30:58.0

17 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:32.0 5:47.0 3:20.0 DNF

Class 4      All 2WD cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 6 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 4 4:23.5 5:42.0 3:21.0 4:11.0 5:30.0 3:14.0 26:21.5

2 8 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 4 4:25.2 5:59.0 3:27.0 4:27.0 5:46.0 3:21.0 27:25.2

3 12 Malachy Loughran/Jonathan DinsmoreFord Escort MkII 4 4:23.2 5:54.0 3:24.0 4:12.0 10:00.0 3:55.0 31:48.2

5 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson Ford Escort MkII 4 4:30.1 5:37.0 3:15.0 DNF

11 Tony McKenna/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 4 4:20.6 5:51.0 3:22.0 DNF

2 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:00.0 5:58.0 3:19.0 OTL

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Rally  04 October 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Blackslee

SS2
Lough Navar

SS3
Connagher

SS4
Blackslee

SS5
Lough Navar

SS6
Connagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 1 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 4:00.5 5:23.0 3:09.0 4:01.0 5:16.0 3:06.0 24:55.5

2 3 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 5 4:22.5 5:38.0 3:15.0 4:16.0 5:21.0 3:10.0 26:02.5

3 7 Damien Hagan/Sharon Clarke Ford Escort MkII 5 4:16.0 5:47.0 3:22.0 4:14.0 5:35.0 3:15.0 26:29.0

4 4 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 5 4:19.7 6:15.0 3:27.0 4:12.0 5:45.0 3:19.0 27:17.7

5 22 Derek Crossen/Niall Connelly Ford Escort 5 4:31.0 6:13.0 3:30.0 4:36.0 5:52.0 3:25.0 28:07.0

6 23 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 5 4:51.0 6:44.0 3:40.0 4:47.0 6:28.0 3:45.0 30:15.0

44 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 5 4:54.0 6:47.0 3:44.0 DNF

41 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 5 6:00.0 5:54.0 3:26.0 OTL

18 Andrew Mackarel/Ciaran McGorman Opel Ascona 5 4:39.0 DNF

Class 6      2WD Group N cars up to 2000cc

1 29 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 6 4:34.0 6:06.0 3:31.0 4:37.0 6:07.0 3:25.0 28:20.0

2 42 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 6 5:29.0 7:45.0 4:02.0 5:07.0 7:01.0 3:42.0 33:06.0

31 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hughes Ford Fiesta ST 6 4:43.0 6:15.0 3:35.0 DNF

43 Damien Conlin/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 106 6 4:37.0 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Rally  04 October 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Blackslee

SS2
Lough Navar

SS3
Connagher

SS4
Blackslee

SS5
Lough Navar

SS6
Connagher

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 7 3 2 6 2 2

3 6 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 9 4 7 2 3 4

4 7 Damien Hagan/Sharon Clarke Ford Escort MkII 3 8 10 5 6 7

5 14 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 10 5 4 9 6 4

6 9 Alan Smyth/Denver Rafferty Citroën C2 6 12 7 8 4 3

7 24 Ruairi Maguire/Brian Hoy Vauxhall Corsa 2 6 7 6 8 8

8 10 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 13 7 12 9 5 4

9 15 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 106 11 10 12 11 8 9

10 4 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 4 26 16 3 10 9

11 8 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 13 17 16 12 12 11

12 33 Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 19 19 16 12 10 11

13 16 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacom Ford Escort MkII 11 13 27 14 14 19

14 27 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 16 21 19 17 16 13

15 22 Derek Crossen/Niall Connelly Ford Escort 18 25 20 16 13 14

16 29 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 21 22 22 17 19 14

17 21 Conor McCrossan/Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 22 24 23 14 17 18

18 35 Uel Crawford/Stephen McCombe Vauxhall Nova 28 26 26 20 15 17

19 32 Fergal Shevlin/Hughie Boyle Ford Escort 32 30 29 23 23 21

20 25 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Vauxhall Nova 30 32 32 25 22 23

21 38 Darren Connelly/Gareth Mimnagh Vauxhall Nova 34 31 33 22 20 21

22 23 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 31 33 27 25 23 26

23 34 Richard Kinloch/Aaron Johnston Nissan Sunny 37 29 30 23 21 19

24 40 William Fannin/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Chevette 34 35 34 27 25 24

25 12 Malachy Loughran/Jonathan DinsmoreFord Escort MkII 8 14 14 3 27 27

26 37 Cathan McCourt/Dara Campbell Vauxhall Nova 24 37 23 17 18 16

27 42 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 36 36 35 28 26 25

28 Conor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 26 17 20 20

5 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson Ford Escort MkII 17 2 2

11 Tony McKenna/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5 11 10

17 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 19 8 6

31 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hughes Ford Fiesta ST 27 26 25

2 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 37 16 5

44 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 33 34 30

41 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 37 14 15

26 Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 15 22

36 Darren Collins/Cathon McCourt Peugeot 205 28 20

18 Andrew Mackarel/Ciaran McGorman Opel Ascona 24

43 Damien Conlin/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 106 23

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Blackslee

SS2
Lough Navar

SS3
Connagher

SS4
Blackslee

SS5
Lough Navar

SS6
Connagher

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 7 3 2 2 2 2

3 6 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 9 5 7 4 3 3

4 7 Damien Hagan/Sharon Clarke Ford Escort MkII 3 4 5 5 4 4

5 14 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 10 7 6 6 6 5

6 9 Alan Smyth/Denver Rafferty Citroën C2 6 10 9 7 7 6

7 24 Ruairi Maguire/Brian Hoy Vauxhall Corsa 2 2 3 3 5 7

8 10 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 13 8 10 8 8 8

9 15 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 106 11 11 11 10 9 9

10 4 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort MkII 4 18 17 11 10 10

11 8 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 13 15 14 12 11 11

12 33 Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 19 16 16 13 12 12

13 16 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacom Ford Escort MkII 11 13 15 14 13 13

14 27 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 16 19 18 15 14 14

15 22 Derek Crossen/Niall Connelly Ford Escort 18 23 21 18 15 15

16 29 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 21 20 20 16 16 16

17 21 Conor McCrossan/Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 22 22 22 19 16 17

18 35 Uel Crawford/Stephen McCombe Vauxhall Nova 28 26 24 20 18 18

19 32 Fergal Shevlin/Hughie Boyle Ford Escort 32 27 25 21 19 19

20 25 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Vauxhall Nova 30 27 26 22 19 20

21 38 Darren Connelly/Gareth Mimnagh Vauxhall Nova 34 30 30 24 21 21

22 23 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 31 29 27 23 22 22

23 34 Richard Kinloch/Aaron Johnston Nissan Sunny 37 34 32 26 23 23

24 40 William Fannin/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Chevette 34 32 31 25 24 24

25 12 Malachy Loughran/Jonathan DinsmoreFord Escort MkII 8 12 13 8 25 25

26 37 Cathan McCourt/Dara Campbell Vauxhall Nova 24 36 34 28 26 26

27 42 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 36 35 33 27 27 27

28 Conor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 26 20 19 17

5 Sean McQuaid/Ivan Wilkinson Ford Escort MkII 17 6 4

11 Tony McKenna/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5 9 8

17 Adam Bustard/Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 19 14 12

31 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hughes Ford Fiesta ST 27 25 23

2 Hugh McQuaid/Aine McGuigan Ford Escort MkII 37 32 28

44 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 33 31 29

41 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 37 37 35

26 Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 15 17

36 Darren Collins/Cathon McCourt Peugeot 205 28 24

18 Andrew Mackarel/Ciaran McGorman Opel Ascona 24

43 Damien Conlin/Travis Humphrey Peugeot 106 23

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Rally  04 October 2014

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
17 Adam Bustard 00:50 5 minutes late Service In
41 Damien McGauran 03:00 6 minutes early SSA 2
41 Damien McGauran 05:00 10 minutes early SSA 3
43 Damien Conlin 00:10 1 minute late SSA 2

Number of starters 39
Number of finishers 27

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 20.82

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Other information Retirements

Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


